AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
FORT PIERCE UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CONTRACT FOR
SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
WITH
EXCELSIOR DEFENSE, INC.

Effective upon execution, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and

agreements contained herein, the parties hereto agree to amend the above-named Contract,
made on May 15, 2018 as follows:

Section 2

Add:

Section 5

Delete:

The Specification and Scope of Work in accordance with Bid No. 18-41 shall be
amended to include in section 3. Specifications, B: “1. Additional security guard(s)
may be requested by FPUA on a daily basis during a natural disaster, pandemic or
other emergency event, or as otherwise requested by FPUA. 2. Any additional
guard(s) required shall be approved by FPUA's Director of Utility Support Services,
or other FPUA delegated personnel, in writing in advance prior to commencement
of such additional security guard service(s).”

“Total job price: not to exceed $100,300.00 (one hundred thousand three hundred
dollars and no cents) for the initial three (3)-year contract term, and renewal
options not to exceed $34,786.25 (thirty four thousand seven hundred eighty six
dollars and twenty five cents) for the first renewal period, and not to exceed
$35,466.25 (thirty five thousand four hundred sixty six dollars and twenty five
cents) for the second renewal period, on the terms contained in Contractor's said
proposal for the doing of said work and the said award therefore, and the
Specifications herein specifically referred to and made a part of this Contract.”

Page 1 of 3



Replace with: “Total job price: not to exceed $103,300.00 (one hundred three thousand
three hundred dollars and zero cents) for the initial three (3)-year contract
term, and renewal options not to exceed $37,786.25 (thirty seven thousand
seven hundred eighty six dollars and twenty five cents) for the first renewal
period, and not to exceed $38,466.25 (thirty eight thousand four hundred
sixty six dollars and twenty five cents) for the second renewal period, on the
terms contained in Contractor's said proposal for the doing of said work and
the said award therefore, and the Specifications herein specifically referred
to and made a part of this Contract.”

[signatures are on the following page]

Page 2 of 3








